# Agreement Execution Document

**nbn**<sup>®</sup> Sky Muster<sup>®</sup> Plus Interim Agreement



This document forms part of the nbn° Sky Muster° Plus Interim Agreement, which is a Standard Form of Access Agreement for the purposes of Part XIC of the Competition and Consumer Act 2010

# Agreement Execution Document

# nbn® Sky Muster® Plus Interim Agreement

Version	Description	Effective Date
1.0	First issued version of <b>nbn</b> ® Sky Muster® Plus	Execution Date
	Interim Agreement	
1.1	WBA5 and other amendments	1 December 2023

### Copyright

This document is subject to copyright and must not be used except as permitted below or under the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth). You must not reproduce or publish this document in whole or in part for commercial gain without the prior written consent of **nbn**. You may reproduce and publish this document in whole or in part for educational or non-commercial purposes as approved by **nbn** in writing.

Copyright © 2019 nbn co limited. All rights reserved. Not for general distribution.

## Disclaimer

This document is provided for information purposes only. The recipient must not use this document other than with the consent of **nbn** and must make its own inquiries as to the currency, accuracy and completeness of this document and the information contained in it. The contents of this document should not be relied upon as representing **nbn**'s final position on the subject matter of this document, except where stated otherwise. Any requirements of **nbn** or views expressed by **nbn** in this document may change as a consequence of **nbn** finalising formal technical specifications, or legislative and regulatory developments.

#### Environment

**nbn** asks that you consider the environment before printing this document.

SFAA - nbn° Sky Muster° Plus Interim Agreement - Agreement Execution Document



# **Agreement Execution Document**

### **Parties**

This Agreement is entered into between:

- nbn co limited (ABN 86 136 533 741) of Level 11, 100 Arthur Street, North Sydney NSW 2060 (nbn); and
- [Insert full legal name of RSP] (ABN [insert ABN]) of [insert registered address] (RSP).

# Background

- A. This Agreement sets out the terms on which RSP may order **nbn**<sup>®</sup> Sky Muster<sup>®</sup> Plus from **nbn** and **nbn** will supply **nbn**<sup>®</sup> Sky Muster<sup>®</sup> Plus to RSP.
- B. This Agreement operates independently of any WBA Access Agreement that may be in effect between **nbn** and RSP.

# Agreement

(a) The parties agree to comply with the terms of this Agreement which comprises the following documents:

# **Document / Product Module**

# **Agreement Execution Document**

### **Interim Terms**

# nbn® Sky Muster® Plus Product Module

- (a) **nbn**® Sky Muster® Plus Product Description
- (b) **nbn**<sup>®</sup> Sky Muster<sup>®</sup> Plus Service Levels Schedule
- (c) **nbn**<sup>®</sup> Sky Muster<sup>®</sup> Plus Price List
- (d) **nbn**<sup>®</sup> Sky Muster<sup>®</sup> Plus Product Terms
- (e) **nbn**<sup>®</sup> Sky Muster<sup>®</sup> Plus Fair Use Policy

## nbn® SMP Portal Service Module

(a) Service Terms (**nbn**® SMP Portal)

### **Credit Policy**

# **Dictionary**

(b) Unless otherwise specified, capitalised terms used in this document have the meanings given to those terms in RSP's WBA Access Agreement.